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MSDE 
Dr. Bruce Riegel 
Lead Specialist for Gifted and Talented Education 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
410-767-0527 
Email: bruce.riegel@maryland.gov 
Denise Stringer, Specialist for Gifted and Talented Education 
Manager of the Maryland Summer Centers for Gifted and Talented Students 
410-767-0363 
Email: denise.stringer@maryland.gov  
 

 
 
 
Office of Gifted and Talented Education 
www.marylandpublicschools.org/msde/program/giftedtalented 
 
Maryland Summer Centers for Gifted and Talented Students 
http://marylandpublicschools.org/summercenters 
 

Allegany Lisa Stevenson 
Coordinator of Library Media, Acceleration & Enrichment 
108 Washington Street 
Cumberland, Maryland 21502 
301-759-2027 
Email: lisa.stevenson@acpsmd.org 

 
 
Acceleration and Enrichment Programs 
http://www.acpsmd.org/Domain/44 

 
Anne 
Arundel 

Don Counts 
Coordinator, K-12 Advanced Learning  
2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
301-970-8644 
Email: dcounts@aacps.org 

 
 
Advanced Learner Programs Office 
http://www.aacps.org/admin/templates/alps.asp?articleid=1827&zoneid=81  

 
 

Baltimore 
City 

Dennis Jutras 
Coordinator for Advanced Academic Programs  
200 East North Avenue, Room 316 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
443-642-4084 
Email: dJutras@bcps.k12.md.us 

 
 
Office of Gifted and Advanced Learners 
http://www.baltimorecityschools.org/Page/29007 

 
 

Baltimore 
County 

Wade Kerns 
Coordinator of Advanced Academics 
601 N. Charles Street 
Towson, MD 21204 
410-887-4330 
Email: wkerns@bcps.org 

 
 
Office of Gifted and Talented Education 
http://www.bcps.org/offices/gt/ 

 
 

Calvert 

Joyce King, Supervisor of Primary Education, K-2, Advanced Learning 
Coordinator  
1305 Dares Beach Road  
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-535-7203 
Email: kingj@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 

 
Office of Gifted and Talented Education 
http://www.calvertnet.k12.md.us/departments/instruction/GiftedandTalente
d/GiftedandTalented.asp 
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Caroline  

Keri Hutchins 
Supervisor of Instruction (Pre-K – 12) 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, Maryland 21629 
410-479-2896 
Email: keri_hutchins@mail.cl.k12.md.us 
Susan McCandless, Supervisor of Instruction (Secondary GT) 
Email: susan_mccandless@mail.cl.k12.md.us 

 
 

 
 
 
Highly Abled Program 
http://www.cl.k12.md.us/node/191 

 
 

Carroll 

Kendra Hart 
Supervisor, Elementary Instruction and Gifted and Talented Education K-12 
125 North Court Street  
Westminster, Maryland 21157 
410-386-1660 
Email: kyhart@carrollk12.org 

 
 
Gifted and Talented Education Program 
http://www.carrollk12.org/instruction/instruction/gt/default.asp 

 
 

Cecil 

Jim Zimmer 
Instructional Coordinator for Social Studies 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 
410-996-2460 
Email: jzimmer@ccps.org 
Katy Derby 
Instructional Coordinator for Elementary Mathematics 
410-996-5382 
Email: kderby@ccps.org 
 

 
 
 
 
Gifted and Talented Program 
http://www.ccps.org/District/Department/14-Gifted-and-Talented 

 
 

Charles 

Ann Taylor 
Content Specialist for Gifted and Differentiated Services 
PO Box 2770 
LaPlata, Maryland 20646 
301-934-7378 
Email: ataylor@ccboe.com 
 

 
 
Department of Gifted Education Services 
http://www2.ccboe.com/gifted/ 

 
Dorchester 

Donna Greenleaf 
Coordinator of Early Childhood & Gifted and Talented Education (GATE) 
Dorchester Co. Board of Education  
700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 
410-221-1111  ext. 1035 
Email: greenleafd@dcpsmd.org 

 
 
Gifted and Talented Program for DCPS 
http://www.dcps.k12.md.us/files/GT%20Handbook%202013.pdf 
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Frederick 

Margaret A. Lee 
Coordinator, Advanced Academics 
191 S. East Street 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 
301-696-6884 
Email: meg.lee@fcps.org 

 
 
Advanced Academics 
http://www.fcps.org/AdvAcademics 

 
 

Garrett 

Penny Proudfoot 
Supervisor of Professional Development/Curriculum 
40 South Second Street 
Oakland, Maryland 21550 
301-334-7644 
Email: penny.proudfoot@garrettcountyschools.org 

Gifted and Talented Education 
https://garrettcountyschools.org/gifted-and-talented 

 
 

Harford 

Dr. Peter Carpenter 
Coordinator of Accelerated Learning & Intervention 
102 South Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 
410-588-5354 
Email: peter.carpenter@hcps.org 

 
 
Gifted Education/Accelerated Learning 
https://www.hcps.org/departments/instructionalsupport/giftedandtalented.aspx 

 
 

Howard 

Debbie Blum 
Coordinator of Gifted & Talented Education Program 
Old Cedar Lane Building 
5451 Beverkill Road 
Columbia, MD 21044 
410-313-6800 
Email: debbie_blum@hcpss.org  
 

 
 
Gifted and Talented Program 
http://www.hcpss.org/academics/gifted-and-talented/ 

Kent Gina Jachimowicz 
Supervisor of Elementary Education 
5608 Boundary Avenue  
Rock Hall, MD 21661  
410-778-2355 
Email: gjachimowicz@kent.k12.md.us 

 
 
Gifted and Talented Instruction  
http://kent.k12.md.us/index.php/departments/instruction/gifted-a-talented 

Montgomery Meredith A. Casper 
Director of  Accelerated & Enriched Instruction 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 177 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
301-279-3163 
Email: Meredith_Casper@mcpsmd.org 

Accelerated & Enriched Instruction 
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/curriculum/enriched/ 
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Prince 
George’s 

Mary Cay Ricci 
Supervisor of Talented and Gifted (TAG) Program 
TAG Office 
800 Karen Boulevard 
Capitol Heights, Maryland 20743 
301-808-3790 
Email: mary.ricci@pgcps.org 

 
 
Talented and Gifted 
http://www1.pgcps.org/tag/ 

 
 

Queen 
Anne’s 

Rob Watkins 
Supervisor of Mathematics & Gifted Education 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, Maryland 21617 
410-758-2403 
Email: robert.watkins@qacps.org 

 
Gifted and Talented Programs 
http://qacps.schoolwires.net/Page/301 

 
 

Somerset 

Traci Schneider 
Elementary Math/Science Supervisor, STEM, & Gifted Education 
7982-A Tawes Campus Drive 
Westover, Maryland 21871 
410-621-6282 
Email: tschneider@somerset.k12.md.us 

 

 
St. Mary’s 

Jessica Cotugno 
Supervisor of Instruction, Professional Development, and Gifted 
Programs 

23160 Moakley Street 
Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 
301-475-5511 x 32115 
Email:  jwcotugno@smcps.org  

 

 
 
Gifted and Talented 
http://www.smcps.org/tlpd/tl/gifted-and-talented 

 
Talbot 

Dr. Sherry Sutton 
Curriculum Specialist 
Talbot County Education Center 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-822-0330 x153 
Email: ssutton@tcps.k12.md.us 

 
 
Gifted and Talented Programs 
http://www.tcps.k12.md.us/department/curriculum/giftedandtalented 

 
 

Washington 

Jessica Reinhard 
Supervisor, PreK-12 Advanced Programs 
Washington County Public Schools 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 
Email: reinhJes@wcps.k12.md.us  
 

 
   

  

 
Advanced Programs/Gifted and Talented 
http://www.yourfuturestartsnowwcps.com/advanced-programs.html 
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Wicomico 
Lori Bock 
P.O. Box 1538 
Salisbury, Maryland 21802 
410-677-4511 
Email: lbock@wcboe.org 

 
Accelerated Learning Programs 
http://www.wcboe.org/instruction_student_services/programs/accelerated_learni
ng_programs 

 
Worcester 

Tamara Mills  
Coordinator of Instruction 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, Maryland 21841 
410-632-5031 
Email: tjmills@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 

 
 
Gifted and Talented Programs 
http://www.worcesterk12.com/gifted-talented 

 

5  

mailto:lbock@wcboe.org
mailto:tjmills@mail.worcester.k12.md.us
http://www.worcesterk12.com/gifted-talented

